# PRE-SCHOOL / KINDERGARTEN TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 - 2026



All fees will depend on the "tailor-made" program parents choose and will be quoted and invoiced in Vietnamese Dong (VND) and payable in advance.

The schedule of fees for the school year 2025/ 2026 are based on 180 annual school days (Terms & Conditions).

VND	Full Year		Monthly Cost	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3
Dates	Early Bird Promo	11/08/2025 18/06/2026	Based on - Annual Payment and - 11 months	11/08/2025 19/12/2025	13/01/2026 31/03/2026	01/04/2026 18/06/2026
Days		180		87	46	47
Payment Due date	15/05/2025	15/07/2025		15/07/2025	13/12/2025	01/03/2026
KIDDIES - 18 months - 3 years old						
5 Full days	345,000,000	361,000,000	32,818,182	205,274,510	108,535,948	110,895,425
3 Full days	250,000,000	261,000,000	23,727,273	148,411,765	78,470,588	80,176,471
5 Mornings + Lunch	270,000,000	282,000,000	25,636,364	160,352,941	4,784,314	86,627,451
3 Mornings + Lunch	190,000,000	199,000,000	18,090,909	113,156,863	9,830,065	61,130,719
MID KIDS - 3 -4.5 years old						
5 Full days	390,000,000	408,000,000	37,090,909	232,000,000	22,666,667	125,333,333
3 Full days	275,000,000	287,000,000	26,090,909	163,196,078	86,287,582	88,163,399
5 Mornings + Lunch	300,000,000	314,000,000	28,545,455	178,549,020	4,405,229	96,457,516
BIG KIDS - 4 - 6 years old						
5 Full days	440,000,000	460,000,000	41,818,182	261,568,627	38,300,654	141,307,190
PLAYGROUP - 12 months	- 3 years old -	ars old - NO teacher - Parent/Nanny attendance required				
Thursday	08:30-10:00	130.000		Per session / Pre-booking possible		
AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVI	TER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES / FITKIDZ / VIETNAM-EASE - 3 - 6 years old					
Daily	15:15-16:45	300.000		Per session paid per term		

- Payment per year has a 15% discount vs payment per term
- The school reserves the right to amend the Tuition Fees during the academic year if the annual inflation rate exceeds 12% and/or if the VND depreciates against the USD by more than 3%.

### Time Table

Full days 08.00 - 15.00 Lunch included Morning 08.00 - 12.00 Lunch included

08.00 - 12.00 Lunch included Lunch Time 11.30 - 12.00

**Tip:** When comparing fees between different schools, always check:

- 1. on "hidden" add-on cost such as uniforms, lunch expenses, capital development fees etc.,
- 2. fee structure for the next year. (SmartKids has vertical classes covering different ages, whereas other schools charge different fees per age group. SmartKids tries to include as many extra services into our tuition fees, wherever possible)

# PRE-SCHOOL / KINDERGARTEN TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025 - 2026



## **ENROLMENT FEE**

A one-time non-refundable **Enrolment Fee of VND 27,000,000** is payable when the offer of a school place is accepted. This offer is only valid for three (03) weeks. The school place is not confirmed until the Enrolment Fee has been paid. There is no Enrolment Fee for the PlayGroup

# LATE ENROLMENT / MID YEAR UPGRADE

SmartKids accepts enrolments throughout the year and there are **NO extra/ penalty** charges for late enrolment → the tuition fee will be charged pro-rata of the remaining school year.

Similar, program upgrades during the school year will face a pro-rata charge of the latest program.

# **DISCOUNTS**

# Family / Loyalty Discount

A Family / Loyalty discount is applicable on Tuition Fees for the enrolment of their  $2^{nd}$  child (5%) or  $3^{rd}$  Child (10%). This discount does not apply for PlayGroup children.

# Early Bird Discount

The Early Bird Discount is applicable for payment of annual tuition fees before 15th May 2025

# Late payment of tuition fees

Tuition fees not paid by the respective due date will automatically have all discounts removed. Additionally, the remaining unpaid fees after the due date will have a 15% penalty added to the outstanding balance. In the event of non-payment of the Tuition Fees, the school has the right to refuse to accept the child into the school.

# LATE PICK-UP CHARGE

The Late Pick-up Charge is extended to parents who are unable to pick up their child on time. This time is available until 5 pm. Late Pick-Up Charge will be automatically collected when parents eventually pick up their children, and is to be paid cash upon pick-up. Half Hourly: 150,000 VND.

# RED / VAT INVOICES

All payments can be made by cash or bank transfer, whereas the payer is liable for all banking related charges. According to the tax regulations, as educational institution we are NOT subject to VAT, meaning our Red Invoices are without VAT.

Parents must fill in the Red Invoice Data in the admission form.

According to the tax authorities, tuition fees for children of foreign employees from preschool to high school, which is paid by the employer on their behalf is exempted from Personal Income Tax.

ALL OUR CLASSROOMS ARE EQUIPPED WITH AIR- PURIFIERS.